Goodwill (note 13) 2,497
   Total assets $11,396

   Accounts payables (638 )
   Current tax liabilities (42 )
   Deferred tax liabilities (1,451 )
   Total liabilities $(2,131 )
   Total identifiable net assets $9,265
   Less: fair value of non-controlling interest (2,673 )
   Total $6,592

   Acquisition related costs included in general and administrative expenses in the consolidated
statement of income for the year ended December 31,
   2009 (309 )

In accordance with IFRS 3R, the fair value of the identifiable assets, liabilities and contingent liabilities was
determined provisionally for the acquisition of eMedia South China Limited as of December 31, 2009. Given the size
and complexity of the acquisition, additional information was obtained as part of the process of finalizing the purchase
price allocation during the 12-month period allowed under IFRS 3R. This resulted in certain aspects of the purchase
price allocation being revisited to reflect finalization of the allocation process. The impact of these revisions on the
acquired net assets is as follows:

As reported Revised
December

31, Adjustments
December

31,
2009 2009 2009

   Cash and cash equivalents $3,020 - $3,020
   Equipment office furniture and motor vehicles 42 - 42
   Trade and other receivables 260 (226 ) 34
   Intangible assets 7,098 (1,295 ) 5,803
   Goodwill - 2,497 2,497
   Trade and other payables (638 ) - (638 )
   Current tax liabilities (42 ) - (42 )
   Deferred tax liabilities - (1,451 ) (1,451 )
   Fair value of non-controlling interest (2,922 ) 249 (2,673 )

Edgar Filing: MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO LTD - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 187

$6,818 $ (226 ) $6,592

-106-

Edgar Filing: MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO LTD - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 188

GLOBAL SOURCES LTD. AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

 (In U.S. Dollars Thousands, Except Number of Shares and Per Share Data)

   Represented by:
   Cash paid $5,836 - $5,836
   Liabilities assumed 982 (226 ) 756

$6,818 $(226 ) $6,592

All the above fair value adjustments have been recorded with effect from the date of acquisition by restating the 2009
reported balance sheet. There is no impact on the income statement for the year ended December 31, 2009 due to the
above fair value adjustments.

The liabilities assumed of $756 relates to liabilities incurred by the Group to the former owner of eMedia South China
Limited. The fair value of trade and other receivables is $34 of which none is expected to be uncollectible.

The fair value of the non-controlling interest in eMedia South China Limited, an unlisted company, was estimated by